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	Gene 
	Primer sequence (bp)
	Amplicon size (bp)
	Tm (C)

	β-actin

Plzf

Pou2

Gfrα1
	Forward: 5′-gtatgtggccatccaggct-3′
Reverse: 5′-tagccacgctcggtcaggat-3′
Forward: 5′-tcttgaggagcaatgcctga-3′
Reverse: 5′-ggacacgtagccgctatcat-3′
Forward: 5′-agtgtcccaagcctaacacg-3′
Reverse: 5′-tgttccacccatgtgcggag-3′
Forward: 5′-gcgtaatgccattcgggca-3′
Reverse: 5′-tgtgcctgcaggttcccaca-3′
	199

175

194

192
	58

58

61

60



bp, base pair.

